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Sophorn	Avitan	
Assistant	Public	Defender,	District	Court		
Misdemeanor	Appeals	Supervisor	
Mecklenburg	County	Public	Defender	Office	
Office	of	the	Public	Defender,	Dist.	26	
720	East	4th	Street,	Suite	300		
Charlotte,	NC	28202	
Tel:	704.686.0916		
Email:	Sophorn.L.Avitan@nccourts.org	
	
Dawn	Y.	Baxton		
Chief	Public	Defender	
Office	of	the	Public	Defender,	Dist.16	
510	S.	Dillard	Street,	Suite	4700	
Durham,	NC		27702	
Tel:	919.808.3023	
Email:	 Dawn.Y.Baxton@nccourts.org		
	
Jonathan	Broun	
Senior	Staff	Attorney	
NC	Prisoner	Legal	Services,	Inc.	
P.O.	Box	25397	
Raleigh,	NC		27611	
Tel:	919.856.2200	
Email	:		Jonathan.E.Broun@gmail.com	
	
Derek	Brown	
Attorney,	Derek	K.	Brown	Law	Firm	
410	W.	14th	Street,	Suite	D	
Greenville,	NC	27834	
Tel:	252.758.9300	
Email:	derek.brown@dbrownpc.com	
	
Bob	Burke	
Attorney	and	Criminal	Defense	Consultant	
2975	Dunes	Court	
Longmont,	CO	80503	
Tel:	202.487.0598	
Email:	 oldhoopster@hotmail.com	
	
Rebecca	Chappell	
Senior	Assistant	Public	Defender	
Office	of	the	Public	Defender,	Dist.	39	
315-B	Patton	Drive	
Shelby,	NC	28150	
Tel:	704.476.7979	
Email:	Rebecca.R.Chappell2@nccourts.org	

Tucker	Charns	
Chief	Regional	Defender	
Office	of	Indigent	Defense	Services	
123	West	Main	Street,	Suite	400	
Durham,	NC	27701	
Tel:	919.354.7200	
Email:	 tucker.charns@nccourts.org			
	
Sharif	Deveaux	
Regional	Defender	
Office	of	Indigent	Defense	Services	
123	West	Main	Street,	Suite	400	
Durham,	NC	27701	
Tel:	919.354.7200	
Email:	Sharif.A.Deveaux2@nccourts.org	
	
Phil	Dixon	
Director,	Public	Defense	Education	
School	of	Government,	UNC-Chapel	Hill	
Knapp-Sanders	Building,	Campus	Box	3330	
Chapel	Hill,	NC		27599	
Tel:	919.966.4248	
Email:		dixon@sog.unc.edu	
	
Fred	T.	Friedman	
Attorney	and	Professor	
Department	of	Sociology/Criminology		
Cina	Hall	
1123	University	Drive	
University	of	Minnesota,	Duluth	
Duluth,	MN	55812-3006	
Tel:	218.310.5527	
Email:	 ffriedma@d.umn.edu		
	
Timothy	Heinle	
Albert	and	Gladys	Coates	Term	Professor	
School	of	Government,	UNC-Chapel	Hill	
Knapp-Sanders	Building,	Campus	Box	3330	
Chapel	Hill,	NC		27599	
Tel:	919.962.9594	
Email:	Heinle@sog.unc.org	
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Burcu	Hensley	
Assistant	Public	Defender	
Board	Certified	Specialist,	Juvenile	Delinquency	
Criminal	Law	
Wake	County	Public	Defender	Office	
300	S	Salisbury	Street,	5th	Floor	
Raleigh,	NC	27601	
Tel:	919.792.5439	
Email:	Burcu.Hensley2@nccourts.org	
	
Johnna	Herron	
Assistant	Public	Defender	
Office	of	the	Public	Defender,	Dist.	18	
201	S.	Eugene	St.	
P.	O.	Box	2368	
Greensboro,	North	Carolina	27402-2368	
Tel:	336.412.7777	
Email:	johnna.z.herron@nccourts.org	
	
Dennis	D.	Maxwell,	Jr.	
Assistant	Public	Defender	
Office	of	the	Public	Defender,	Dist.	42	
200	N.	Grove	Street,	Suite	93	
Hendersonville,	NC	28792	
Tel:	828.694.4272	
Email:	Dennis.D.Maxwell@nccourts.org	
	
Ira	Mickenberg		
Attorney	and	Consultant	
6	Saratoga	Circle	
Saratoga	Springs,	NY		12866	
Tel:		518.583.6730	
Email:	 imickenberg@nycap.rr.com	
	
Joseph	Ross	
Assistant	Federal	Defender	
Eastern	District	of	NC	
Office	of	the	Federal	Public	Defender	
Eastern	District	of	NC	
150	Fayetteville	Street,	Suite	150	
Raleigh,	NC		27601	
Tel:	919.856.6730	
Email:	 joseph_ross@fd.org		
	
	
	
	
	

	
John	Rubin	
Albert	and	Gladys	Coates	Term	Professor	
School	of	Government,	UNC-Chapel	Hill	
Knapp-Sanders	Building,	Campus	Box	3330	
Chapel	Hill,	NC		27599	
Email:	rubin@sog.unc.edu	
	
Jason	St.	Aubin	
Senior	Trial	Attorney,	Charlotte	Office	
Marcilliat	&	Mills,	PLLC		
112	S	Tryon	Street,	Suite	720	
Charlotte,	NC	28202	
Tel:	704.851.1155		
Email:	jason@nclawteam.com	
	
Daniel	Spiegel	
Assistant	Professor	of	Criminal	Law,	Procedure	
and	Evidence	
School	of	Government,	UNC-Chapel	Hill	
Knapp-Sanders	Building,	Campus	Box	3330	
Chapel	Hill,	NC		27599	
Tel:	919.966.4377	
Email:	spiegel@sog.unc.edu	
	
Deonte’	Thomas	
Chief	Public	Defender	
Wake	County	Public	Defender	Office,	Dist.	10	
300	S.	Salisbury	Street,	5th	Floor	
Raleigh,	NC	27601	
Tel:		919.792.5400	
Email:	Deonte.L.Thomas@nccourts.org	
	
Eddie	Thomas	
Assistant	Public	Defender,		
Violent	Crimes	Team	
Office	of	the	Public	Defender,	Dist.	26	
720	East	4th	Street,	Suite	300		
Charlotte,	NC	28202	
Tel:	704.686.0900	
Email:	eddie.l.thomas@nccourts.org		
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Kevin	Tully	
Chief	Public	Defender	
Office	of	the	Public	Defender,	Dist.	26	
700	East	4th	Street,	Suite	400	
Charlotte,	NC	28202	
Tel:	704.686.0900	
Email:	kevin.p.tully@nccourts.org		
	
Dan	Wanderman	
Assistant	Public	Defender	
Office	of	the	Public	Defender,	Dist.	21	
102	W.	Third	Street,	Suite	300	
Winston-Salem,	NC	27101		
Tel:	336.779.6325	
Email:	dan.wanderman@nccourts.org	
	
Becky	Whitaker	
Defender	Policy	and	Planning	Attorney	
Office	of	Indigent	Defense	Services	
123	West	Main	Street,	Suite	400	
Durham,	NC	
Tel:		919.354.7241	
Email:	Rebecca.B.Whitaker2@nccourts.org	
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